

Proclamation

EREAS: THE CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE MINNESOTA LEGISLATURE HAVE RECOGNIZED THE IMPERATIVE NEED FOR JOB TRAINING PROGRAMS AND THE RESPONSIBILITY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL EDUCATION HAS IN PREPARING INDIVIDUALS FOR THE WORLD OF WORK; AND

EREAS: INDIVIDUAL CAREER GOALS AND ECONOMIC GROWTH OF THE STATE ARE ENHANCED BY TRAINING PROGRAMS IN OCCUPATIONAL AREAS BEING DEMANDED BY BUSINESS, INDUSTRY AND LABOR; AND

EREAS: Strong State vocational leadership and support are working to ensure that educational needs of citizens at the high school, post high and adult levels are being met; and

EREAS: Through vocational instruction, guidance and counseling, and special support services, individuals are assisted in reaching their personal goals; and

EREAS: THE AMERICAN VOCATIONAL ASSOCIATION HAS DESIGNATED THE SECOND WEEK OF FEBRUARY AS VOCATIONAL EDUCATION WEEK AND IS SUPPORTED BY MINNESOTA VOCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS IN THIS ENDEAVOR;

W. THEREFORE, I. Albert H. Quie. Governor of the State of Minnesota. Hereby proclaim the week of February 8 through 14, 1981 to be

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION WEEK

MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE IS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. RTHERMORE, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO BECOME AWARE OF THE SERVICES AND DOPPORTUNITIES AVAILABLE THROUGH MINNESOTA VOCATIONAL EDUCATION.

WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT AL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE AND OF E STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

Jan Anderson France Low GR N De Rug Ge